Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS OF	COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Alexa	Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	143850	
	e record the attached original doc		ment: <u>5</u>			
	A. Name of conveying parties 1. Tetsuya SATO 2. Feilang TSENG 3. Koichi TANAKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	OMRO 24, YA UKYO	nd address of receiving  N HEALTHCARE CO. MANOUCHI YAMAN KU, KYOTO-SHI O 615-0084 JAPAN	LTD.	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	onal name(s) & address(	es) attached?	
	Assignment	☐ Merger				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	Other Record to correct A Assignor name on an Assignme recorded on 02/05/10, reel 0230	nt document previously				
	B. Execution Date: <u>(1-3) -</u>	December 21, 2009				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 1	2/672,367	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
		Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes [	⊠ No		
	C. Title of Application: <u>HE</u>					
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		per of applications and p	atents involved: 1	
:	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please cha (37 CFR 3	rge Deposit Account No .41) in the amount of \$4	. 15-0461 the total fee 0.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 3 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 70	20850 /A 22320-4850 )3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit ac	overpayment or charge count number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
				· ·		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge the original dpcument.	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and	correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy o	
	James A. Oliff Registration I Kevin R. Gualano Registratio	No. 27,075		Date: February 25,	2010	

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0322

PAGE 4/004

703 836 2787 Fax Server P.04

O: JAMES A. OLIFF

COMPANY:OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

02/03/2010 13:35 FAX 703 836 2787

02/05/2010 PLC 700428808

Ø001/002

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Prademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 143850						
Ple	456 T <b>Ö</b>	cord the attached document.							
Tot	मा ग्राप	mber of pages including cover she	et, arrachments, and docum	ent Z	ļ				
1.	A B.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Tetsuya SATO  2) Feilang TSENG  3) Koichi TANAKA  Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?	2.	Α.	Name and address of received of the control of the	RE CO., LTD. AMANOSHITA-CHÓ SHI		
3.	Α,	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & addr	ssa(es) attached? Yes 区 No		
l	Ø	Assignment	Merger				:		
		Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name						
	В.	Execution Date: All - Decem	ber 21, 2009						
4.	Λ.	Patent Application No. 12/672	367	<u> </u>	В.	Petant No.(8)			
			Additional numbers attack	hed?		Yes 🗵 No			
	C.	Title of Application: <u>HEAL</u>	TH MANAGEMENT C	UD	ELI	NE ADVISING DEVICE			
5.		ne and address of party to whom opening document should be mailed		6.	Tot	al number of applications and	patents involved: 1		
	Næ	larne: James A. Oliff			<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$.</li> </ol>				
	Ad	dress: Ot. IFF & BERRIDGE, FI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	20-4850 -6400	8.		dit any overpayment or charg osit account number 15-046			
		!							
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A Offit Registrator No. 27,079				rue a	nd correct and any strached of Date: February 5, 2010	copy is a true copy of the		
	Just	in 7. Lingard Registration No. 61	JE 10	-					

PATENT

REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

(1) <u>Tetsuya SATO</u> (5)

-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor	·(s)					
Name(s) of Inventor	·(s)	(2) <u>Fe</u>	ilang TSENG	(6)		
		(3) <u>K</u>	oichi TANAKA	(7)		
	•	(4)		(8)		
		paid to car set over to	ch of the undersigned, each under	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good an signed agrees to assign, and hereby o	d valuable consideration loes assign, transfer and	
9) Insert Nam Assignee	ne of	(9) <u>O</u>	MRON HEALTHCARE CO., LT	<u>),                                    </u>		
10) Insert Add	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho, Ukye-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-0084 Japan				
		(he entire invention, continuati extensions	right, litle and interest for the Unite and in all applications for patent in on, international, confirmation, sul a, reissues and reexamination certif	Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns a d States of America as defined in 35 icluding any and all provisional, non- stitute and reissue application(s), and icates that may be granted on the inve	provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,	
(11) Insert		(11) <u>F</u>	IEALTH MANAGEMENT GUID			
Identification such as Title						
Number, or	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 143850 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
Application						
		on even d	late herewith or			
(12) Insert Date Signing of	of	(12)				
		on	December 21, 2	009		
Application		ي. ندير	11 C analization Carial			
(13) Alternative	•	(†9) Number	U.S. application Serial			
Identificati filed applic		filed	February 5, 2010			
4) Each us reexamination a gran 5) Each us Patents of the United full right to convey the and agrees that this a	ndersigned agre at of a valid United authorising authorising authorising authorising authorising at the contine interessing and is but and a solution as in the contine as a solution at the contine at the conti	ited States provided States provides and grown said at herein assinding on hi	requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned signed, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to e, as Assignce of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem	o issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ment any further	
identitication that in	ocument.	Of Gestine.				
recordation of this de	whereof, exec	sted by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s).		
recordation of this de						
recordation of this d		2009	Inventor Signature	Tetsuya Salo	(SEAL)	
In witness Date	mber 21,		Inventor Signature	Tetsuya Sato	(SEAL)	
In witness  Date <u>Peccen</u> Date <u>Decem</u>	nber 21,	2009	<del></del>	Tetsuya Salo Field Jang Michi Jans		
In witness  Date Pecen  Date Dece	nber 21,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Fuley Fang	(SEAL)	
In witness  Date <u>Pecen</u> Date <u>Decen</u> Date <u>Decen</u> Date <u>Decen</u>	nber 21, nber 21, mber 21,	2 <u>009</u> 2009	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Feiley Fair	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
In witness  Date <u>Pecen</u> Date <u>Decen</u> Date <u>Decen</u> Date <u>Decen</u> Date <u>Decen</u>	mber 21, mber 21, mber 21,	2009 2009	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Fully Tang	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Trecordation of this de In witness  Date Decen  Date Decen  Date Decen  Date Date  Date Date  Date	mber 21, mber 21,	2 <u>009</u> 2009	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Fully Fang Wirch Janks	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Trecordation of this description of this descr	mber 21, mber 21, mber 21,	2009 2009	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Feiley Fang	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Trecordation of this de In witness  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pate  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date	nber 21, mber 21,	2009 2009	Inventor Signature	Fully Fands Muchi Janks	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Trecordation of this de In witness  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pate  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date	nber 21, mber 21,	2009 2009	Inventor Signature	Fully Fands Muchi Janks	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Trecordation of this de In witness  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pecen  Date Pate  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date  Date Date	nber 21, mber 21,	2009 2009	Inventor Signature	Thicky Fairy Thicky Thinks of within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Corere Shinich Tto	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	